

THE STATE OF TEXAS

VS.

ALLEN DALE EDWARDS 1501 SOUTHWOOD DR BAYTOWN, TX 77520

01742291

DATE PREPARED: 3/19/2016

D.A. LOG NUMBER:2244357

CJIS TRACKING NO.:9171700420-A001

BY: JL DA NO: 002197886

AGENCY: BAYTOWN PD

O/R NO: 201615376

ARREST DATE: 3/19/2016

NCIC CODE: 0903 20

RELATED CASES:

DOB: WM 4/8/1979

SPN:

FELONY CHARGE: MURDER

CAUSE NO:

HARRIS COUNTY DISTRICT COURT NO:

FIRST SETTING DATE:

1503258

208

BAIL: \$50,000 PRIOR CAUSE NO:

IN THE NAME AND BY AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF TEXAS:

Before me, the undersigned Assistant District Attorney of Harris County, Texas, this day appeared the undersigned affiant, who under oath says that he has good reason to believe and does believe that in Harris County, Texas, ALLEN DALE EDWARDS, hereafter styled the Defendant, heretofore on or about MARCH 19, 2016, did then and there unlawfully intentionally and knowingly cause the death of KEYANNA GARDINER, hereinafter called the Complainant, by SHOOTING THE COMPLAINANT WITH A DEADLY WEAPON, NAMELY, A FIREARM.

It is further presented that in Harris County, Texas, ALLEN DALE EDWARDS, hereinafter styled the Defendant, heretofore on or about MARCH 19, 2016, did then and there unlawfully intend to cause serious bodily injury to KEYANNA GARDINER, hereinafter called the Complainant, and did cause the death of the Complainant by intentionally and knowingly committing an act clearly dangerous to human life, namely SHOOTING THE COMPLAINANT WITH A DEADLY WEAPON, NAMELY, A FIREARM.

Time:

The peace and dignity of the state.

Sworn to and subscribed before me on March 19, 20

Sworn to and subscribed before me on March 19, 2016

OF HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS.

Certified Document Number:

COMPLAINT



I, Marilyn Burgess, District Clerk of Harris County, Texas certify that this is a true and correct copy of the original record filed and or recorded in my office, electronically or hard copy, as it appears on this date.

Witness my official hand and seal of office this November 3, 2023

Certified Document Number: 69467411 Total Pages: 1

Marilyn Burgess, DISTRICT CLERK

Marilyn Burgess

HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS